o4

Kreisfreie Stadt
Landkreis

Kreisfreie Stadte
Flensburg

Neumunster.

Krei-c
Dithmarschen................
Hzgt. Lauenburg
Nordfriesland
Ostholstein
Pinneberg..

Plon ... .. .
Rendsburg-Eckernforde

Schleswig-Flensburg . ...
Segeberg ......cccceevieeennens
Steinburg
Stormarn

Land insgesamt.............

Kreisfreie Stadte
Kreise

Land insgesamt

RB Braunschweig

Kreisfreie Stadte

Braunschweig
Salzgitter .
Wolfsburg........ccccceeueee

Landkreise..........ccccocceennne
Gifhorn
Gottingen.
Goslar
Helmstedt. .
Northeim..........cceee.
Osterode am Harz
Peine
Wolfenbuttel..................

RB Hannover

Kreisfreie Stadt
Hannover ....

Diepholz.............
Hameln-Pyrmont...........
Hannover ....
Hildesheim.........
Holzminden

Nienburg (Weser)
Schaumburg

Landkreise
Celle
Cuxhaven

’) Gebietsstand: 1.1.1986.

3 Bevolkerung

3.5 Flache und Bevoélkerung der kreisfreien Stadte und Landkreise am 30. 6. 1986

Flachel)

km?

Schleswig-Holstein

insgesamt

56,36 86,3
110,55 244,7
214,23 209,8

71,56 78,0

1 405,37 129,0
1 262,96 157,9
2 048,06 161,1
1 390,61 195,5
662,16 261,0
1 081,51 117,9
2 185,59 2475
2 071,37 183,0
1 344,33 217,0
1 056,25 127,6
766,24 196,3
15 727,15 2 612,7
452,70 618,7
15 274,45 1994,0
Hamburg
754,70 1 575,7

*

Niedersachsen

8 095,89

619,92
192,04
223,91
203,97

475,97
560,90
116,80
964,90
673,66
266,32
636,70
534,39
722,30

[N

9 043,70

203,95

—-

986,98
796,08
2 085,25
1 205,10

692,37
1 398,40
675,57

15 347,14
1 544,15

2129,94
124431

1 593,8

4748
247,3
105,5
122,0

118,9
128.8
265,5
163,8

96,0
147,1

88,3
116,3
113,2

2 010,3

506,4

182,9
152,8
547,3
277.4

80,7
111,7
151,0

1467,6
163,8

1915
194,4

Bevoélkerung

mannlich

1 000

41,4
116,6
97,3
36,8

61,7
77,2
78,6
92,9
126,2
58,7
122,1
92,4
106,0
62,0
95,1

264,9

2921
972,8

737,2

762,2

224,8
1151
49,8
59,9

537,4
64,2
128,5
78,1
45,6
70,0
41,3
55,6
54,1

951,9

2334

89,8
70,3
264,2
130,0
38,1
54,2
72,0

715,0
77,9

93,2
95,2

weiblich

—-

44,9
128,1
1125

41,2

67,3
80,7
82,6
102,7
134,8
59,2
125,4
90,6
111,0
65,6
101,3

347,8

326,6
021,1

838,6

831*5

250,0
132,2
55,7
62,1
581,5
64,7
137,0
85,7
50.3
77,0
46,9
60,7
59,1

058,4

273,0

93.1
82,6
283,1
147.4
42,6
57,4
79,1

752,6
85,9

98,3
99,2

Ein-
wohner
je km?

Anzahl

1532
2213
979

92
125

79
141
394
109
113

88
161
121
256

166

131

197
766

471
598

ISO
83
238
170
142
116
139
218
157

222

2 483

92
192
262
230
117
80
224

96
106

90
156

Kreisfreie Stadt
Landkreis

Lichow-Dannenberg . . .
Luneburg ..o
Osterholz...........ccccc.....
Rotenburg (Wimme) ..
Soltau-Fallingbostel
Stade
Uelzen.
Verden

RB Weser-Ems

Kreisfreie Stadte
Delmenhorst.
Emden ...
Oldenburg (Oldenburg)
Osnabriick

Cloppenburg.
Emsland

Friesland.
Grfsch. Bentheim

Oldenburg
Osnabriick
Vechta
Wesermarsch .
Wittmund...........cceeeees

(Oldenburg)

Land insgesamt...

Kreisfreie Stadte
Landkreise

Kreisfreie Stadte
Bremen...
Bremerhaven

Land insgesamt.............

RB Dusseldorf

Kreisfreie Stadte
Dusseldorf.

Duisburg........ccceveeneein

Krefeld...........ccoccine
Moénchengladbach .........
Milheim a. d. Ruhr ....
Oberhausen
Remscheid

Solingen....
NMippertal

Kreise
Kleve
Mettmann

Flachel)

insgesamt
km?
1 219,61 48,7
1 069,98 132,8
650,60 94,4
2 069,64 140,2
187313 125,7
1 304,82 168,5
1 453,27 94,3
787,69 113,2
14 951,45 2 122,6
500,88 507,3
62,34 70,5
112,38 49,5
102,93 138,9
119,79 153,2
103,44 95,2
14 450,57 1 615,3
728,07 93,7
1 278,15 169,3
1417,11 112,7
2 880,18 248,8
607,42 95,1
980,44 116,6
1 085,64 143,0
1 062,62 100,3
2 121,31 289,1
812,35 102,4
821,73 90,7
655,55 53,7
47 438,18 7 194,3
1 324,75 1 488,5
46 113,43 5705,8
Bremen

326,72 5247
77,51 132,8
404,23 657,5

Nordrhein-Westfalen

5 287,85

1 468,88
217,09
232,82
210,25
137,51
170,50

91,27

77,03

74,60

89,45
168,36
818,97
230,71
407,11
576,54
562,50
1 042,11

- w

5 035,7

32141

561,2
516,6
617,7
216,7
254,7
171,0
2221
121,0
158,0
375,3
821,6
262,1
477,9
405,2
261,7
414,6

Bevoélkerung

mannlich

1 000

23,3
63,9
46,9
69,6
61.4
82,9
45,5
55,0

1026,4

239,7
34,0
23,7
64,6
70,9
46,5

786,7
45,8
81,2
55,4

122,3
45,9
56,4
69,0
50,3

139,1
50,6
447
25,9

34555

697,8
2757,6

243,0
65,5

308,5

2 379,9

14997
258,2
242,7
286,4
100,4
119,4

79,7
106,4

57,3

74,4
174,9
880,3
127,4
2294
1983
124,9
200,3

weiblich

1

25,4
68,9
47,6
70,6
64,3
85,6
48,8
58,2

096,2

267,6
36,5
25,9
74,3
82,3
48,6

828,6
47,9
88,1
57,3

126,6
49,2
60,2
74,0
49,9

149,9
51,8
46,0
27,7

37388

790,7

29481

—-

281,7
67,3

349,0

655,8

714,5
302,9
273,9
331,3
116,3
1353

91,3
115,7

63,7

83,7
200,4
941,3
134,7
2485
206,9
136,8
214,3

Ein-

wohner
je km2

Anzahl

N o= = N = = = NN NN

40
124
145
68
67
129
65
144

142

013
131
441
349
279
920

112
129
132
80
86
156
119
132
94
136
126
110
82

152

124
124

606
713

627

952

188
585
219*%
938
576
494
873
883
622
767
229
477
213
174
703
465
398



